### **PROPOSAL**

TO THE MAYO	R AN	D CC	<b>MMISS</b>	SIONERS
CITY OF HOLL	.YWO	OD, F	LORIE	A
CLIDA/ITTED	41	61	22	

**Dear Mayor and Commissioners:** 

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, and Local Preference Program, Exhibit A, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to complete Mechanical Integrity Testing of each well by the dates specified in Section 00800 and all other Contract Work as stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the Local Preference Ordinance (when applicable).

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

No	1 - Addendum	Dated_	03/21/2022	
No		Dated		
No		Dated		_

And the undersigned agrees that in case of failure on his part to execute the said Contract and the Bond within ten (10) days after being presented with the prescribed Contract forms, the check or Bid Bond accompanying his bid, and the money payable thereon, shall be paid into the funds of the City of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the check or Bid Bond accompanying this Proposal shall be returned to the undersigned.

Attached hereto is a certified chec	k on the
N/A	Bank of N/A
or approved Bid Bond for the sum of	of
10% conditions under the Instructions to	Dollars (\$ 10%) according to the Bidders and provisions therein.
together with signature(s) of the corporation and cor shall be set forth below wi Contracts in behalf of the	n, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth below, of the officer or officers authorized to sign Contracts on behalf porate seal; if Bidder is a partnership, the true name of the firm the signature(s) of the partner or partners authorized to sign partnership; and if the Bidder is an individual, his signature a partnership, the names of the general partners.
WHEN THE BIDDER IS AN INDIVID	DUAL:
	(Signature of Individual)
	(Printed Name of Individual)
	(Address)
	ROPRIETORSHIP OR OPERATES UNDER A TRADE
	(Name of Firm)
	(Address)
	(SEAL

**************************************	*** *** ** *** *** *** *** *
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP:	(Name of Firm) A Partnership
	, ,
	(Address)
	By: (SEAL) (Partner)
Name and Address of all Partners:	
****************	*** *** ** *** *** *** *** *
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A JOINT VENTURE:	
	(Correct Name of Corporation
	By:
	(SEAL) (Address)
	(Figure 500)
	(Official Title)
	As Joint Venture
	(Corporate Seal)
Organized under the laws of the State oflaw to make this bid and perform all Work and fu the Contract Documents.	, and authorized by the rnish materials and equipment required under
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A CORPORATION:	A.C. Schultes, of FL, Inc.
Contraction of the Contraction o	(Correct Name of Corporation
3,000	By: (SEAL) Gregory Stulles
00300-	3

Vice President
(Official Title)
11865 US HWY 41 S., Gibsonton, FL. 33534 (Address of Corporation)
Organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and authorized by the law to make this bid and perform all Work and furnish materials and equipment required under the Contract Documents.  CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS
A.C. Schultes of FL, Inc.  (Name of Corporation)
RESOLVED that Gregory Schultes (Person Authorized to Sign)
Vice President of A.C. Schultes of FL, Inc.  (Title) (Name of Corporation)
be authorized to sign and submit the Bid or Proposal of this corporation for the following project:
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD Injection Wells 1 & 2 Mechanical Integrity Testing Bid No.: IFB-4714-22-OT
The foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by
A.C. Schultes of FL, Inc. at a meeting of its Board of (Name of Corporation)
Directors held on the 15th day of January , 20 22.  By:
Title: Vice President
(SEAL) The above Resolution MUST BE COMPLETED if the Bidder is a Corporation.
FND OF SECTION
- END OF SECTION -

### CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION

### PROPOSAL BASE BID FORM

Bid No.:

IFB-4714-22-OT

Project Name:

Injection Wells 1 & 2 Mechanical Integrity Testing

### BASE BID:

<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Total</u>
1	Perform mechanical integrity testing on both IW-1 and IW-2 for lump sum price of:				
	Four hundred ninety nine thousand seven hundred twenty five Dollars and zero Cents	1	LS		499,725.00
2	Consideration for Indemnification for the lump sum price of:  Ten————Dollars and NoCents				\$10.00
3	Dedicated cost allowance for work as directed and upon authorization by the City due to undefined conditions of:  Fifty thousand————Dollars and NoCents				\$50,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL FOR COMPLETE PROJECT:			549,735.00	

BASE BID TOTAL IN WRITING: Five Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred

Thirty Five Dollars and Zero Cents

NAME OF BIDDER: A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.

### **NOTES:**

- REFER TO SECTION 01025 FOR ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIONS OF ITEMS.
- 2. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT TIME FOR THE WORK SHALL BE AS DEFINED IN THE PROJECT SCHEDULE IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS (SGC'S).
- 3. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD REQUIRES THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT FOR EACH LINE ITEM LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORMS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL FOR EACH LINE ITEM IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT MAY RENDER THE ENTIRE BID PACKAGE NON-RESPONSIVE.
- 4. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD WILL EVALUATE THE BID PROPOSALS AND DETERMINE THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR THE TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 3). IT IS THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD'S INTENT TO AWARD THE PROJECT BASED UPON THE TOTAL BASE BID.

- END OF SECTION -

### INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS

### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

1.	Contractor's Name/Address: 11865 US HWY 41 S., Gibson						
2.	Contractor's Telephone Num and e-mail address: Greg.a						
3.	Contractor's License (attach	n copy): Water Well Contractor: 9	377 General Contractor:CGC1516532				
	Primary Classification: We	Primary Classification: Well Drilling					
	Broward County License Nu	mber (attach copy):CGC151	.6532 / 9377				
4.	Number of years as a Contra Contract: 19 Years	actor in construction work of the					
5.	Najib Halwani - President	all officers of Contractor's firm:					
	August C. Schultes, IV - Vice President						
	Gregory L. Schultes - Vice Pres	ident					
	Jeffrey DeMatte - Secretary/Tr	easurer					
6.	·	ted site or proposed work for yo					
	Name: Bryan Edgerton  Date of Inspection: 03/21/20						
7.	List a minimum of three Med	chanical Integrity Tests you have having a casing depth of at leas					
	Next Era Energy/ Gulf Power Company -	Staci Stutts Tel: (850)-505-2149	Staci.Stutts@nexteraenergy.com				
	Holtz Consulting Engineers, Inc	Curtis Robinson Tel: (772)-919-4905	Curtis.Robinson@holtzconsulting.com				
	Gasparilla Island Water Association -	Omar Rodriguez Tel: (239)-415-1818	Orodriguez@rma-geologic.com				
	Village of Wellington	Shannon LaRocque Tel: (561)-758-8881	Slarocque@wellingtonfl.gov				

No	mplete work aw	arded to you; if so	, where and wh	ny?
In addition to the work liste which you have performed			duals or corpo	rations for
Holtz Consulting Inc Curtis	Robinson			
NextEraEnergy - Staci Stutts				
RMA - GeoLogic - Omar Rodi	riguez			
Name of Project  SUEZ	City Frostproof	Contract Value \$2,750,000.00	Date of Completion June	Comple to Da 75%
SUEZ	Lake Wales	\$2,057,925.00	June	75%
Lee County	Fort Myers	\$4,046,390.00	October	659
(Contin	ue list on inset	sheet, if necessa	ry)	

12.	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work?  None anticipated				
	NOTE:				
	If requested by CITY, the Bidder shall furnish a notarized financial statement, references and other information, sufficiently comprehensive to permit an appraisal of its current				

financial condition.

### LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

Work to be Performed Geophysical logging	Subcontractor's Name / Address MV Geophysical Surveying		
	11000 Metro Pkwy #12, Fort Myers, FL. 33966		
Geophysical Logging	Lee Logging LLC		
	7786 Oak Grove Circle, Lake Worth, FL. 33467		
	,		
TE: Attach additional sheets if required.			

- END OF SECTION -

### LOCAL PREFERENCE

(EXHIBIT "A")

Pursuant to §38.50 of the City of Hollywood *Code of Ordinances*, the City shall grant a preference to local Hollywood vendors if their initial bid is within 5% of the bid of the lowest responsive responsible bidder that is a non-local Hollywood vendor. The preference shall allow the local Hollywood vendor to submit a second and final offer, which must be at least 1% less than the bid of the lowest responsible responsive non-local Hollywood vendor to be awarded. The local Hollywood vendor shall have the burden of demonstrating that it maintains a permanent place of business with full-time employees within the City limits and has done so for a minimum of one (1) year prior to the date of issuance of a bid or proposal solicitation within Hollywood, Florida. All supporting documentation (e.g. City of Hollywood valid local business tax receipt) for local preference eligibility must be received with the bid package prior to the bid opening date and time.

### TRENCH SAFETY FORM

This form must be completed and signed by the Bidder.

Failure to complete this form may result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

Bidder acknowledges that the Florida Trench Safety Act, Section 553.60 et. seq., which became effective October 1, 1990, shall be in effect during the period of construction of the project. The Bidder by signing and submitting the bid is, in writing, assuring that it will perform any trench excavation in accordance with applicable trench safety standards. The Bidder further identifies the following separate item of cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards as well as the method of compliance:

ivietnog of Compliance
------------------------

<u>Cost</u>

OSHA STANDARDS

Total \$ \_ 250,00

Bidder acknowledges that this cost is included in the applicable items of the Proposal and in the Grand Total Bid Price. Failure to complete the above will result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

The Bidder is, and the Owner and Engineer are not, responsible to review or assess Bidder's safety precautions, programs or costs, or the means, methods, techniques or technique adequacy, reasonableness of cost, sequences or procedures of any safety precaution, program or cost, including but not limited to, compliance with any and all requirements of Florida Statute Section 553.60 et. seq. cited as the "Trench Safety Act". Bidder is, and the owner and Engineer are not, responsible to determine if any safety related standards apply to the project, including but not limited to, the "Trench Safety Act".

Witness Signature

villiess Signalure

Anna Cominski Witness Printed Name

15110 Carlton Lake Rd. Wimauma, FL. 33598

Witness Address

Dato

Contractor's Signature

Gregory Schultes
Printed Name

Vice President

Date

- END OF SECTION -

### APPROVED BID BOND

(Construction)

### STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.		, as P	rincipal, and
Western Surety Company , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto	the City of	Hollywood in	the sum of
Ten Percent of Amount Bid	_ Dollars (\$	10%	) lawful
money of the United States, amounting to 10%	of the total Bi	d Price, for the	payment of
said sum, we bind ourselves, our heirs, exec	cutors, admin	Istrators, and	successors,
jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.			
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS	SUCH, that v	whereas the p	rincipal has
submitted the accompanying bid, dated	April	7, 2022	for
Injection WElls 1 & 2 Mechanical Integrity Testing, Bi	d No. IFB-4714	-22-OT	

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said bid within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

In the event of the withdrawal of said bid within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said bid.

in withess whereor, the aut	ove bound parties have executed this statement under their
several seals this	7th
day of April 2	022 , the name and corporate seal of each corporate party
being hereto affixed and these pres	sents duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant
to authority of its governing body.	
WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN INC	DIVIDUAL:
Signed, sealed and delivered in the	presence of:
	Ву:
Witness	Signature of Individual
Address	
	Printed Name of Individual
Witness	•
Address	•

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION	<u> </u>
Attest: Secretary	A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.  Name of Corporation
	By:  (Affix Corporate Seal)  Printed Name  Vice President  Official Title
	CORPORATE PRINCIPAL
JEFF DEMATTE	, certify that I am the secretary of the

, certify that I am the secre	
nat GRECORY S	CHVLTE
ne Principal, was then <u>WC</u>	£
signature, and his signature	thereto is
and attested for and on beh	alf of said
^	
111 -011	
ANTE PLA	(SEAL)
Secretary	
	net CRECORY Somethat I am the secretary  he Principal, was then NC signature, and his signature and attested for and on behaviors.  Secretary

### TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY:

Altest:			
1 MuBasits		Surety Company	
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	•	te Surety	
		ranklin Street	
		s Address	
WALL TO THE THE PARTY OF THE PA	Chicago, I	IL 60606	
Q 000 0	RV		
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	(A)	ffix Corporate Seal)	
SEAVA	<b>,</b> , ,	······································	لمريل والم
THE DAY OF THE	Daniel P.	Dunigan	= 13.4
" with the same of	Altorney		
	Simkiss &	k Block	
	Name of	f Local Agency	At Vin
	1041 Old	Cassatt Road	
		s Address	1
0.1	Berwyn, P	A 19312	
STATE OF FLORIDA	Surety Ph		
Before me, a Notary Public, duly commission	oned, quali	fied and acting, personally appears	eđ.
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	to being by me first duly sworn up	
		,	
says that he is the attorney-in-fact for the $\underline{\ \ \ }$			and
that the has been authorized by Western S	urety Comp	pany to execute the forgoing	ng bond
on behalf of the CONTRACTOR named the	erein in favo	or of the City of Hollywood, Florida.	,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this			
		Notary Public, State of Florida	HA PA
My Commission Expires:	•//		
- END	OF SECT	TION -	
	00410-4	Commonwealth of Penns Notary Sea ARLENE OSTROF	

### Western Surety Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

### Daniel P. Dunigan, Individually

of , Berwyn, PA , its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

### - In Unlimited Amounts -

Surety Bond No.: Bid Bond

Principal: A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.

Obligee: City of Hollywood

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 16th day of June, 2021.



CONTRACTOR DANGE

Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President

State of South Dakota
County of Minnehaha

On this 16th day of June, 2021, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

March 2, 2026



Bent M. Bent, Notary Public

### CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 7th day of April, 2022.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

L. Nelson, Assistant Secretar

Form F4280-7-2012

Go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner / Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage, if you want to verify bond authenticity.

### **Authorizing By-Law**

### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings. Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



## DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION STATE OF FLORIDA

# CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TEXES IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

### SCHULTES, GREGORY

A C SCHULTES OF FLORIDA INC 5457-80TH AVENUE CIR E PALMETTO FL 34221-9177

### LICENSE NUMBER: CGC1516532

**EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022** 

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.





Southwest Florida Water Management District

Certifies That

Gregory L. Schultes

HAS BEEN DULY LICENSED AS A WATER WELL CONTRACTOR IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA LICENSE NUMBER

9377

July 31, 2023 Expiration Date Well Construction Section
Water Use Permit Bureau



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 6/29/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such

	ignite to the continuate holder in hea of st	acii elidoi sellielit(s).			
PRODUCER Odell Studner Group, LLC		CONTACT NAME: Alexis Gil Sadowski			
200 North Warner Road, Ste 450	)	PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 484-586-3900	AX VC, No): 484-586-3955		
King of Prussia PA 19406		E-MAIL ADDRESS: info@odellstudner.com			
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#		
		INSURER A: Zurich American Insurance Company			
INSURED A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc. 11865 US Highway 41 South		INSURER B: Travelers Property Casualty Company o	f America 25674		
		INSURER C: Allied Insurance Company of America	10127		
Gibsonton FL 33534		INSURER D:			
		INSURER E:			
		INSURER F:			
COVERAGES	<b>CERTIFICATE NUMBER:</b> 1877282792	REVISION NUME	SER:		

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	'S
X	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	Y		GLO038070906	7/1/2021	7/1/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000
							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
GEN							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
	POLICY X JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
	OTHER:							\$
		Y		BAP038071006	7/1/2021	7/1/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 2,000,000
X							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
_	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
X	AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
								\$
Х	- OCCUR		CUP2S94663121NF	CUP2S94663121NF	7/1/2021	7/1/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000,000
_	CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,000
	DED   INCIDING TO INK							\$
	EMPLOYEDS! LIABILITY		Y	WC038070806	7/1/2021	7/1/2022	X PER OTH-	
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000	
						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000	
DÉS	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
Poliu Profe	rtion (SIR \$25k) essional Liability (SIR \$25K)			0312-9434	7/1/2021	7/1/2022	Limit Occ./Agg. Limit Occ./Agg.	\$2MM/\$2MM \$1MM/\$1MM
	AUT X X WORAND ANYTO (Manual If years) Politic	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR  GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRODUCY LOC OTHER:  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND PROPRIETOR/PARTINER/EXECUTIVE N	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR  GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- OTHER:  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS ONLY X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Pollution (SIR \$25k)	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR  GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:  POLICY X PRO- OTHER:  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS ONLY X LOCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTINER/EXECUTIVE (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Pollution (SIR \$25K)	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR  GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRODUCY X PECT LOC OTHER:  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE  DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000  WORKERS COMPENSATION \$ 10,000  WORKERS COMPEN	SCOMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY   Y   GLO038070906   7/1/2021	TYPE OF INSURANCE   INSD   WVD   POLICY NUMBER   (MM/DD/YYYY)   (MM/DD/YYYY)   (MM/DD/YYYYY)   (MM/DD/YYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYY	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY   CALIMS—MADE   X OCCUR   Y   GLO038070906   T/1/2021   T/1/2022   EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)   MED EXP (Any one person)   PERSONAL & ADVINJURY (GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:   POLICY   X   PRO

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Certificate holder and other Entities listed below as reasonably requested, are named additional insured under General Liability, Automobile Liability and

Umbrella/Excess Liability follows form, only as required by written contract. Blanket Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Certificate Holder and other Entities

listed below as reasonably requested, with respect to General Liability, Automobile Liability, Workers' Compensation and Umbrella/Excess Liability follows form, as required by written contract and permitted by state law. This insurance is primary and non-contributory insurance as respects coverage to an additional insured persons, where the written contract or written agreement requires that this insurance be primary and non-contributory. 30 day notice of cancellation by carrier to be provided certificate holders for which there is an address listed, 10 days for non-payment of premium. Evidence of Coverage

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
Evidence of Insurance	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
•	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	Stare Odece
	<u> </u>